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2.7 Student Satisfaction Survey 2022-23

A questionnaire containing 21 questions on teaching, learning and evaluation as well
as overall development of the college was prepared for Student Satisfaction Survey. A
Google form was prepared and the link was shared among students for getting their response.
Total 356 students responded to the survey. All classes of UG and PG of the three streams
i.e. Arts, Science and Commerce participated in the survey voluntarily approximately in the
same proportion except marginal variation. Almost all of them were attending the survey for
the first time in this academic year. Another noticeable feature of the survey is that the

percentage of female and male students is equal.

Above 90% students have responded that they are satisfied with teaching, learning
and evaluation done by the faculty. There are few positive suggestions like project and field
work activities should be increased. It is noted by the institute and would be implemented in

the next academic year.
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SSRI's, ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE
COLLEGE, RAHATA (NAAC) Student
Satisfaction Survey Criterion Il of Teaching -
Learning and Evaluation 2022-2023

356 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 1/28
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Name of the student (Optional) fagarear arq

354 responses

Dateer shital Shivram
Sakshi Sanjay Lokhande
Kiran dattatry rahinj
Roshan Sunil khambekar
Swapnil sangram satav
Rohit Kharpas

Sonawane Anuj Sanjay
Gadhave Sanket Ramnath
Sushant Chandrabhan Bawake
Inamdar Muskan Firoj
Renuka Rajesh Gawande
Kulkarni Mahesh rajendra
Suvarna

Parkhe Priti Raju

Sakshi Balasaheb Kokate
Gadhave Vidya Ekanth
Ashwini ramdas arane
Momale Diya Govind
More Mahendra Shivaji

Tribhuvan priti babasaheb /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 2/28
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Mobile number /A8 FsX

356 responses

9404064934

9356141199

9156917523

87677 37662

7776816385

90753769300

9511878165

9699679688

9421230060

9561563434

7666696834

9021612108

7249336366

8380823923

9529285595

9022763230

9529486626

9529386866

7447368234

8261953687

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics
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9665015701

8799913388

9665071005

8055495415

7218762864

9689686300

8805529196

7499782909

7057758941

9921128393

8010075760

8767334895

9096455096

9373735623

252 more responses are hidden

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey./  |LJ Copy

6T & HIETOT Y 377107 Teharel &l 31TETT Il WY .

356 responses

® Yes
® No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics
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B) Age:/dd 10 Copy
356 responses
100

84 (23.6%) g1 (22.8%)
75 (21.1%)

75

50 39 (11%) 38 (10.7%)

o5 18 (5.1%)

0.31¢(0.31%(0.31¢(0.31¢(0.31¢(0.31¢(0.3%

17 18+ 19 Years 20 years 22 24 25 28 32

C) Gender:/fo¥aT I8 Copy

356 responses

@ Female
@ Male
@ Transgender

D) What degree program are you pursuing now?/ FI}-‘S’FEI?WFEW%?!TT@IH I_D Copy
3ATeTd?

356 responses

®BA
@® B. Com.
@ B. Sc.

@® M. Com
® M. Sc.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 12/28
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E) Class/dqT? IO Copy

356 responses

OFY
®s.v
OTY
@ Part- |
@ Part- 1|

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? / qa=n I_D Copy
HEATEHA fehcll TATOT fRIehaet T STe gielT ?

356 responses

® 4-85t0100%
@®3-70t084%
@ 2-55t069%

/ @ 1-301t054%
=l ® 0 5o 0%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?/ f21&Te TRIsadrer I_D Copy
foRdT TTeTedT JhR TIRY 1T gla?

356 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly/3casRidiar

@ 3 - Satisfactorily/HHATETRRH

© 2 - Poorly/23refr

@ 1 - Indifferently/aTgre ATET

@ 0 - Didn't teach at all/fRiaera
AT

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 13/28
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3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?/f18&Ter I HET I_D Copy
fehclY cTaTEIT FHSITG HId] Aehol?

356 responses
® 4 - Always effective/ sigaTa
gTdT
14.6% @ 3 - Sometimes effective/ FHET
T gaTdT
‘ @ 2 — Just satisfactorily/

HHATTTHRNG
@ 1- Generally ineffective/
TTATEIYIOT J31dT

@ 0- Very poor communication/

JHTET TR

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as .../ LD Copy
fRIeTeRTaT ITCATITATS R of TSCIehle] haT dUTeT hTel?

356 responses

0 4 Excellent/3csc

@ 3 - Very good/31farrT gieTeT
@ 2 - Good/aTTeT

@ 1-Fair/dSi&

@ 0- Very poor/aTaTel =T8T

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers./ 3T I_D Copy
HIATI FishdT =TT/ AT Icll hl?

356 responses

@ 4 - Always fair/ AgHTT J9T
@ 3 - Usually fair/ GTIRUTIOY J19g

@ 2 — Sometimes unfair/ & e
Qg

@ 1 - Usually unfair/ sigdara
3T

@ 0- Unfair/3aea

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 14/28
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6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?/ I_D Copy

TGUTSTiToT JHATAT SHIHTILIER AT =T Sholl Iell 2

356 responses

@ 4 - Every time/ sigdA™
@ 3 - Usually/ s=gmer
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes/

Fefl el
/- @ 1 - Rarely/ Fiaia

@ 0- Never/ Hia ATET

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student LD Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students./ HAITIGAT &7F T,
Tareamef HTeTeTversT HIAHA, STHRIT § AATATITATS! SHicefiel T e,

356 responses

@ 4 - Regularly/ fagfaaaoT
@ 3 - Often/ S=grder

@ 2 - Sometimes/ el FET
@ 1 - Rarely/ &Hadr

@ 0- Never/ i ATET

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 15/28



11/29/23, 8:59 PM SSRI's, ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, RAHATA (NAAC) Student Satisfaction Survey Criterion Il of Teaching — ...

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates I_D Copy
you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 37€aT9eT 30T ARG AT

SshalT THTATHEY HATcHS, HIHATIST 0T HTafeish [deprd groard Hed

HIATd hr?

356 responses

@ 4 - Significantly/ATEAT AT
@ 3 - Very well/ TETeAT JHR

@ 2 — Moderately/ s=ardhr
@ 1 — Marginally/ 97T B
L @ 0- Not at all/ 3¥SraTe AT

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow./ LD Copy

HeTraearer fIeToT 3foT faenrarear fafaer @t sqeey sed ¢d.

356 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree/ qoTqor
TeAd

@ 3 - Agree/ HgAd

@ 2 - Neutral/ dc&d

@ 1 - Disagree/ 31HgHAd

@ 0- Strongly disagree/ qoT9or
rqgHT

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 16/28
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course I_D Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes./ JHTIATHEY FEeAT &THT T fAd
gIOT 37afaTd 31Te, FTa<el fAIaTH JFgTelT LT 3T FIAT.

356 responses

@ 4 - Every time/ sigdA™
@ 3 - Usually/ s=gmer
@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes/

FefT hefT
@ 1 - Rarely/&Hiai=r
@ 0- Never/ Hia ATET

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to LD Copy
you./ JH Eecleh UTeleh-f18Teh ( mentor) JFgTelT el ShIATdT J13 3
AT gdTd.

356 responses

@ 4 - Every time/agsa
@ 3 - Usually/s=grder
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes/

ey Relt

@ 1 - Rarely/ &Hadr

@ 0 - I don’t have a mentor Hell
Ecdeh UTeleh oTaId.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 17/28
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12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy
applications./ fI&Te TEICT AoheUsT 3GIgX0T T 3TN JIedT HGTETel TASE
CXGIGHE

356 responses

@ 4 - Every time/ sigdA™
@ 3 - Usually/ s=gmer
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes/

FefT hefT
@ 1- Rarely/ =T
@ 0 — Never/ FH AT

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with LD Copy
providing right level of challenges./ [R1&Teh JH<ATATT AreFcil NS JFgTell
Y oY JTegTal BUATH Ydccl i,

356 responses

@ 4 - Fully/ qoigor
@ 3 - Reasonably/

=
© 2 - Partially/ 372rd:

@ 1 - Slightly/ 2331 gATOTS
@ 0- Unable to/ 3187H

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 18/28
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to I_D Copy
overcome them./ f21&7eh ga-iwld“loi SHALAT ST ATA AT SHITATH Hd
h{dld.

356 responses

@ 4 - Every time/ sigdA™
@ 3 - Usually/ s=gmer
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes/

FefT hefT
@ 1 - Rarely/ Fiaia
@ 0 — Never/ FH AT

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, LD Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process./ HgITACATAY fAGATLATAT IreTqTeA-HEATTA Tfshad fAdraToT,

gduqoﬁdnd 37ioT gad IToT grmdldd«d SIUITAT Yool hld.

356 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree/ qoTqor
TeAd

@ 3 - Agree/ HgAd

@ 2 - Neutral/ dc&d

@ 1 - Disagree/ 31HgHAd

@ 0 - Strongly disagree/ qoTqor
rqgHT

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 19/28
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16. The institute/ teachers use student-centric methods, such as I_D Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences./ T€dT/{A8T fagamdi-

S TgeieT AT HIcTd, STH T HeTsTdlcHsh [R1&TT, Hgaran fRrefor 3oy

TRISRUITET 3eT87d ATGAUATHTS! HATIT HISTUITET Tl

356 responses

@ 4 —To a great extent/ AT
YATITT

@ 3 - Moderate/ A#EIH

@ 2 - To some extent/ agAT
YHTOTT

@ 1 - Very little/ 3P A3

@ 0 - Not at all/ 3faTd TG

P

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities./ LD Copy
TR18Teh JFETell FATHHATSATIRFA S HRIHATHET HE AT §IoATATS!
FcaTTed hidrd.

356 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree/ qoTqor
TeAd

@ 3 - Agree/ HgAd

@ 2 - Neutral/ dc&d

@ 1 - Disagree/ 31HgHAd

@ 0 - Strongly disagree/ qoTqor
rqgHT

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 20/28
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life I_D Copy
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work./

IFGTel FeTeT el HTHR STUITH TIR HIUATHTS! HIFe Eehod, AT5Hh

Eehed 30T USTITRETHAT i TaehffeT HIvATATST HEAT/ RIgTehiehgaT

el hel SITdTd.

356 responses

@ 4 —To a great extent/ AT
YHTOTT

@ 3 — Moderate/ #EIH

@ 2 - To some extent/ agAT
YHTOTT

@ 1 - Very little/ 379¢T A3
@ 0 - Not at all/ 3T ATEY

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, LD Copy

Multimedia, etc. while teaching./fardl caFah TR1aTe fIeRadr=IT AT
= efT=Irar 518 I LCD projector, Multimedia a9 &dTd?

356 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%

9.8% ®3-70-89%
@ 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 21/28
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is I_D Copy
very good./JHTT HTde AT ATl UHUT ITEATA-3TEATIT Fisha=ir
I[UTd el JTA AT 377g.

356 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree/quiqoT HEHAI

@ 3 - Agree/dgHAd

@ 2 — Neutral/ dc&d

@ 1 - Disagree/ 379gHAd

@ 0 - Strongly disagree/ qoTTor
AT

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 22/28
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning

experience in your institution./3T&age-31ATIT FishaT FERUATATST o [ZI&TOT/ G,

356 responses

No
Nothing
Yes
Good

Ok

Good

No

Nothing

NA

Very good

Yes

Khup study karne
Every thing is good
Learning
Nothing all is good
Nothing.

None

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1s0JSC3dhWRr9SdQzHDOHOaY-ww_ADOI9jIRJqOhznxM/viewanalytics 23/28
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Na

No thank you

Study

Lcd projector multimedia

LCD projector teaching learning process
LCD projector used

TS FehIR TR TGOT 3TaRTH 31T
Yes

Everything is right

Good

Storgle agree

iR

Nice teaching

TRI&Teh G TTell TehR AFTELT HIcTdl

use English language during lecture for improvement of English vocabulary and English
language

Kahich nhi

105 more responses are hidden
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